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NOTICES 
ORIENTATION 1994 JOB OPPORTUNITIES 
A team is required to assist with the running of 
the Orientation Feslivol, which runs from 25 Feb 
lo 5 Morch 1994. 
Graphic Designer - applications close 27 Oct. 
Responsible for creating on Orientation design 
image for posters, tickets, decorations and for 
coordinating o learn of volunteers lo creole and 
erect decorations. Approx 2 months' work 
Volunteers Coordinator - applications close 
29 Oct. Responsible for engaging and 
delegating jobs for up to 100 volunteers. 
Approx l month's work. 
Ticket and Merchandise Manager (and 
A ssi stant) - applications close 29 Oct. 
Approx. l month's work. 
FuUer job descriptions con be obtained from the 
Student Activi ties Coordinator 

SUFFRAGE PETITION 
Why should Jim Bolger get o suffrage medal? 
For repealing employment equity legislation? For 
cutting funding to women's refuges? For 
introducing the Employment Contracts Act which 
drives down women's poy and working 
conditions? Sign the petition asking Bolger lo 
hand bock his medal-forms ore in the library 
and Students' Union. The petition is going in 
really soon, so sign today!! 

CANTA STAFF 1994 
The positions of all section editors, Assistant 
Editor, and Advertising Manager, ore open for 
next year. Please pick up draft job descriptions 
from the CANTA office, (upstairs in Stud Ass), 
then leave your details in the Assistant Editor's 
pigeonhole 
Applicants for Adverlising Manager need lo 
make o full, forma l application. For other 
positions, which receive liltle or no financial 
poyment - sorry! - Iust provide o piece of 
your writing and o reference 
Interviews will happen 15-17 Nov, and 
decisions will be mode 1f possible by fri 19 
Nov. Some of the new staff should hopefully 
be available for the ASPA training conference 
26-28 Nov. 
Isabelle Teresa, Elected Editor Elect! 

CANTA VOLUNTEERS 1994 
If you know you're going lo be around, please 
turn up in mid-Feb to help wi th Issue O ne. We'll 
need w riters, typists, cartoonists, illustrators, 
photographers. You' ll be VERY welcome! 

MMP 
Action Friday 5 Nov in Cathedral Square al 
Noon. Join the crowds and spell oul VOTE MMP 
- be on the TV news! Contact: Michael 366-
5345 or Rebecca a t the Exec workroom. Make 
the change toward o belter form of government. 

ME SUPPORT GROUP 
Public meeting - Safe Chemicals .. How Safe 
Are They? Follows AGM 28 Oct, 8pm, Hurst 
Seager Room, Arts Centre (opp YMCA in 
Hereford St) 

LOST 
left behind after the CU Volleyball evening on 
Friday 17 September: l silver cross on chain, 1 
basketball w ith 'Tom King' named on it, 2 
articles of clothing (navy-blue in colour. ) Contact 
Joanna Richards, phone 35 1-6239. 

PUBLICATIONS MANAGER 1994 , 
LUSA seeks applications for the posi tion of 
Publications Manager in 1994. Applicants 

' should hove o knowledge of publication 
techniques, possess good interpersonal skills and 
be highly motivated. Computer literacy and 
experience in office procedures would be o 
distinct advantage. 
For o job description and further information 
please contact: 
LUSA, The President, Box 7, Lincoln University, 
Canterbury 8 1 50 
Ph 325°2456 Fox 325-3848 
Applications close 5 November. 

DEAF EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP 
Approx: $6000 po 
Awards: One per year to o number of 
applicants. 
Purpose: Secondary or Tert iary lo assist with 
course fees, books, extra educational material. 
Criteria: Musi be deaf (hearing loss 60dB or 
more in better ear) 
Closing dote: 3 l January 1994 
Apply: Notional Foundation for the Deaf 
PO Box 99-261, Newmarket, Auckland 1 
Ph/TTY (09) 309-9830 Fox: (09) 377-8934 

NFD 
The Notional Foundation for the Deaf hos limited 
funds avai lable lo assist deaf and hearing 
impaired studen ts w ho ore taking short curses 
with some of the costs of providin_g Noletokers, 
Communicators or extra tuition. 
Applicants must be deaf or hearing impoired 
students who ore taking courses al o lerliory 
institute and who do not hove access to such 
assistance from other sources. The fund is usually 
used to assist students who ore seeking re-
training, or skills training for employment 
purposes. 
Applications should be mode lo the NFD and 
may be referred to our member groups for 
approval. Applications ore limited lo $9 per 
hour, and o maximum of $ l 000 to any one 
student is awarded. 
Address: 
Notional Foundation for the Deaf 
PO Box 99-261, Newmarket, Auckland 1 
Ph/TTY: (09) 309-9830 Fox: (09) 377-8934 

ADVANCED LEARNING SCHOLARSHIP {INCL. 
ROSE SCHOLARSHIP) 
Amount: up lo $2000 
Awards: One per year or depends on funds. 
Purpose: Post Secondary Students oltending 
recognised educational inslilule. 
Criteria: Musi be deaf The scholarships ore 
avai lable for students who ore deaf to assist with 
extra educational expenses incurred including 
interpreters, notetokers, paid buddy systems, 
photocopying, educational material. 
Closing dotes: 
a) 28 February 1994 b) 31 July 1994 
Apply 
The Secretary, NZ Federation of Deaf Children, 
8 l Retreat Rood, N o 2 RD lnvercorgi ll 

SIR ROY MCKENZIE FELLOWSHIP 
Amount: $5000 
Awards: Only one in 1994 
Purpose: For developing skills in orl, theatre, 
academic studies, sports, community work, elc. 
For study, travel, lo learn more about deaf 
issues/ services. 

Do you want a job? 
• Do you have a 

professional CV? 
Our qualified consultant will 
conduct a personal indepth 
interview to identify your 
strengths and skills and 
complete a professional CV 
that you can confidently and 
proudly give any employer. 
Our consultant is also available 
for: 
• careers advice 
• letters of application 
• interview coaching 

Or grab our special graduate 
offer! 
• a half hour consultation to 

identify your skills 
• a take home, write your 
- own CV pack 

. for just $99.0QI. 
(plus GST) I 

1 I 
Please phone 
Cynthiaon • 
366 5577 111~@@~1 

Safon48 
STUDENT 
SPECIA L (w ith ID) 
Ladies' Hair Cut $16.00 
Men's Hair Cut $14.00 

We specialise in 
long hair dressing 

for special occasions 
(Balls, Graduation etc.) 

//. \ 
<:-:J I 20% off 

4 A all chemical treatments 
i\ ~.;/ll (perms, colours, hilites) 
\ _r it 

FREE CONSULTATION 
NO OBLIGATION 

48B Bryndwr Road Ph 351-9694 
LATE NIGHTS MON/THURS 

Opening Saturdays 9am· 1 pm 

p 

The de ~:• 
leaving! 

We at Southpower know that this is a busy time of 
year for students. With the end of exams and the Christmas 
break looming, there are lots (and we do mean LOTS !) of 
students moving out of flats. 

While Southpower is geared to cope with the sudden 
onslaught of thousands of harried students (all moving house on 
the same day, all called Hamish or Jo and all with a forwarding 
address of R.D. something in Takamatua), here are a few points 
that could make things a lot smoother for you. 

D Arrange with South power in plenty of time, to 
disconnect your power supply. It only takes a phone 

call and can save delays nearer the time especially for flats with 
an internal meter which will need to have someone there to let 
our meter-reader in. Saturday and Sunday readings can be 
arranged. 

Remember that bonds cannot be returned to you 
without the final reading , but once completed bonds 

can be collected almost immediately. 

l!I Bonds can be collected from any of the branches U listed below, 7 days a week but only by the person 
in whose name the power account is held. Bonds can be 
repaid in cash if requested, but identification is required. 

ft If the power account is in your name and you are 
U leaving but the flats power is carrying on for the 
other tenants, please let us know. The account is your 
responsibility until we are notified. 

IP.!I Please supply us with a forwarding address so we 
It.I can post out the balance of your bond. Remember, 
in virtually every case a phone call is all that is needed. 

It really is that easy so do yourself a favour and avoid the 
late rush. Give us a call today. • 

HOTLINE PHONE 363 9200 
Phone hours: Mon -Fri 8am to 5.30pm Saturday from 30/10193 9am -4pm 

Branches from which bonds may be collected : 
HORNBY Southpower Appliances, Hornby Mall 
Mon· Wed, Fri 9am -5.30pm. Thurs 9am -8.30pm. Sat 10am -4pm 

RICCARTON Southpower Appliances, 103 Riccarton Road 
Mon - Wed, Fri 9am -5.30pm. Thurs 9am - 9pm. Sat 10am -4pm 

CITY Southpower City Office, Cnr Armagh and Manchester Streets 
Mon - Thurs 8am -5.30pm. Fri 8am - 9pm. Sat- Sun 10am -4pm 

LINWOOD Southpower Office, Linwood City Mall 
Mon - Wed, Fri 9am -5.30pm. Thurs 9am -9pm. Sat 10am -5pm 
Sun 10am • 4pm 
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NOTICES 

SKYDI\Jfl 
Go solo or tci\'\&e.M 
aV\d expe<ienc.e. -\he 
th<ill of' c1 l,f'etime! 
&\<fuife. 4boL4t ouY 
courses dt\cl book to 
enjoy our le1SU(e. 

faci Ii ties, poor, f-ooa 
an~ ac.colM\ocle1fiot'\, 
OPEN 7 DAYS 

- .... 
8000n Tf.R~c~ 

1/; \\\ 
Y'. 

Criteria: Musi be deaf. 
Age l 8·35 
Closing dote: 31 July 1994 
Applications: 
Notional Foundation for the Deaf 
PO Box 99-26 l, Newmarket, 
Auckland l 
Ph/TTY: 109) 309-9830 
Fox 109) 377-8934 

DEAF TRAINING SCHOLARSHIP 
Amount Approx $14-15,000 po 
Awarded: As appropriate and lo 
a number of applicants. 
Purpose: For participation in a 
course of local or overseas venues 
which will be of assistance lo deaf 
and hearing impaired people or lo 
gather resources for educational 
and/ or social purposes which will 
assist deaf and hearing impaired 
people. 
Criteria: any individual deaf, 
hearing impaired of heming, or 
groups who ore working with the 
Notional Foundation for the Deaf, 
its Member Groups or deaf or 
hearing impaired people. 
Closing dotes: 1 April 1994 and 
1 September 1994. 
Applications: 
Notional Foundation for the Deaf 
PO Box 99-261, Newmarket, 
Auckland l 
Ph/TTY: 109) 309-9830 
Fox: 109) 377-8934 

SHIRLEY MCKENZIE 
SCHOLARSHIP 
Amount for distribution: Approx 
$18 000 
Awarded: To support Deaf people 
lo get training mainly in areas 
which will contribute in some way 
to the welfare, eduction, or well· 
being of other Deaf people. 
Criteria: Musi be deaf 
Closing dotes: 31 January 1994. 
Apply 
Deaf Association of NZ 
PO Box 15-770 
New Lynn, Auckland. 

HOLT FORESTTRUST 
Applica tions will shortly be 
considered for scholarships to 
support study and research in 
disciplines related lo the forest 
industry, including harvesting and 
processing . 
Preference would be given lo those 
applicants with Hawkes Boy 
associations. Application forms 
and information sheets ore 
available form the Trustee: 
Guardian Trust Co Ltd 
Cnr Dolton & Station Streets 
PO Box 162, Napier 
Ph: 106) 8356-186 
Applis:;otions close on 29 October 
1993 and must be submitted on 
the approved application form. 

NZ SOCIETY OF ACCOUNTANTS 
PHD SCHOLS 
Support will be given lo 
candidates undertaking PhD studies 
in any area of accounting, 
auditing, or other closely related 
disciplines Up to $ 15 000 for 
fulltime, up lo $7500 for port-lime. 
Awards will be mode only lo those 
committed lo pursuing on 
academic career in New Zealand. 
Info and application forms from the 
Head/Chairperson of the 
accounting and/ or Finance 
Deportment of any NZ university or 
from the Technical Depl of the NZ 
Society of Accountants. Musi be 
received by the Technical 
Deportment, NZ society of 
Accountants, PO Box l 1-342 
Wgtn, by 5pm 12 Nov '93. 

PHD STUDENTSHIP IN 
MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY 
Applications ore invited for a 
postgrod Studentship to study 
interactions of the yeast Candido 
olbicons with salivary components. 
Includes a stipend of $ 10 200 per 
annum plus payment of tuition fees, 
for a maximum of three years. 
Details from Dr RD Connon, Dept 
of Oral Biology and Oral 
Pathology, Uni of Otogo, PO Box 
647 Dunedin, ph 479-7080, fox 
479-0673. Applications close 30 
Nov 1993. 

STH PACIFIC HEALTH RESEARCH 
COMMITTEE SUMMER 
STUDENTSHIPS '93/94 
Applications sought from Pacific 
Island students wishing lo conduct 
health research or from students 
wishing to conduct research into 
the health of Pacific Islanders. 
Value of award $2600. Info from 
and applications to Ms Anno 
Larkin, Secretary, Sth Pacific Health 
Research Committee, Health 
Research Council, PO Box 554 l, 
Auckland. Applications close 29 
Oct. 

AUCKLAND UNI GRADUATE 
SCHOLARSHIPS [MAST~RS) 
Awarded on a University wide 
basis, but two or more will be 
available lo low oppliconts. Worth 
$5500po, excluding fees, for up 
lo two years. Up to around six 
hours of paid work teaching 
tutorials may be undertaken in 
addition. 
Scholarships of the some value ore 
available out of separate funding 
for Maori and Pacific Island 
students. Closing dote 15 Nov. 
Contact Professor PJ Evans, 
Director of Postgroduote Studies, 
low School, Auckland Uni, Private 
Bog 92-019, Auckland. 

POLAND SCHOL 
The Mr M and Mrs T Olechnowicz 
Schol, for a student who sotislies 
the T ruslees that he or she was 
born in Poland or that at least one 
of his or her direct ancestors was 
borri in Poland. Closing dote 31 
Oct. The trustees shall determine 
what scholarships shall be 
awarded and lo whom, and shall 
fix the amount of each scholarship 
so awarded. Application forms 
from Scholarships Section, level 3, 
Registry. 

SCHOLS TO STUDY IN THE 
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AT 
CANTY UNI 
Info and Applications from 
Scholarships Section, level 3 
Registry, closing dote 1 Nov. 
·IPENZ Postgraduate Research 
Schol Eligible for Master's level 
study in Engineering with outline cl 
substantial research component. 
$2000 po, one year. 
• Mercer Schol Pursuing course ol 
research relative to aviation: 
computational or experimental Auid 
mechanics; high performance 
materials or structures; oircrott 
economics; operation, control or 
communication systems. $4000 
po, one year. 
-NZAS Process Control Research 
Schol Postgrod research in 
Chemical Engineering; in process 
control related lo the aluminium 
industry in NZ. $9500 po, upto 
three years. 
-NZAS Research Schol Postgrod 
studv in Mechanical Engineering; 
in ofuminium metallurgy, 
particularly aluminium processing 
metallurgy. $9500 po, up to three 
years. 
·Southpower Research Schol open 
to students taking final exam in 
Bachelor of Engineering iElectricol, 
degree; for research into power 
engineering; preference NZ born/ 
resident since childhood. $1200 
po, one year. 
·Toil Electronics Research Schol 
IPostgrod). Moster of Engineering 
!Electrical) Degree; research 
relevant to the electronics industry, 
particularly in NZ. $ 1500 po, one 
year. 

·Telecom Fellowships in 
T elecommunicolion Engineering. 
Two fellowships, open to students 
a) undertaking ME !Electrical) 
degree; b) PhD !Electrical); 
research relevant to 
communications and information 
technology in NZ. $ 10 OOOpo, 
Mqster's one year, PhD three. 
SCHOlARSHIPS Info and 
applications from Scholarships 

• Section, level 3 Registry, Closing 
dote 1 Nov. 

rN ADAMS SCHOLARSHIP-S IN 
FORESTRY 
Open to oil graduates in Forestry, 
Agriculture, Engineering and 
Science - for postgraauate study 
in the School of Forestry. Value 
and Tenure - MForSc, one year, 
$3750 per annum; PhD ·degree, 
two years, $7500 per annum. 

THE GB BATTERSBY 
SCHOLARSHIP IN 
ACCOUNT ANCY 
Open to students majoring in 
Accountancy; final year al 
Bachelor's degree, Masters or PhD 
level study. Value and Tenure -
$3000 per annum, one year. 

THE GB BATTERSBY 
SCHOLARSHIPS IN COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 
Open to students majoring in 
Computer Science; Final year of 
Bachelor's degree, Masters or PhD 
level study. Vcilue - Honours 
student or Masters doing papers 
- $ I 000 per annum; Masters 
student doing thesis - $3500 
per annum; PhD student doing 
~esis - $4000 per annum. 
Tenure - 1 year 

ROBERT BELL TRAVELLING 
SCHOLARSHIP IN JOURNALISM 
Open to students who have 
pieviously taken the Diploma in 
journalism al the University of 
Canterbury; for overseas travel, 
research into news media. Value 
- $8000 per annum lof which 
$800 withheld pending report). 
Tenure - 1 year. 

BIKERTON-WIDDOWSON TRUST 
MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS 
Open to any student enrolled for al 
least one year in the School of Fine 
Arts. Value and Tenure - up lo 
$2000 per annum, one year. 

THE CANTERBURY FROZEN 
MEAT COMPANY 
POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 
IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
Open lo graduates pursuing 
postgraduate studies in Business 
Administration. Value and Tenure: 
For full-time students, one year, 
$2000 per annum; For port-time 
students, up to four years, $ l 000 
per annum. 

THE WILLIAM AND INA 
CARTWRIGHT SCHOLARSHIPS 
Open to graduates of not less than 
three years standing from first 
degree; for doctoral, post-doctoral, 
supervised research in 
postgraduate study. Value and 
Tenure : PhD level up lo two years, 
$5304 per annum; Other 
postgraduate study, up to one 
year, $2652 per annum 

LAURA J CLAD MEMORIAL 
SCHOLARSHIP 
Open lo students undertaking thesis 
for MSc or PhD in the Faculty of 
Science; research topic must be 
relevant lo regulations. Value and 
Tenure: $ 1000 per annum, one 
y<:_or 

~(C~(O)f~$ 

t~o~~go 

CHARLES COOK, WARWICH ' 
HOUSE, SCHOLARSHIP 
Open to all Science graduates 
intending research; preference lo 
students who have completed 
BSciHons) or MSc. Value and 
Tenure: $600 per annum, one 

. year 

FRIENDS OF THE ROBERT 
MCDOUGALL ART GALLERY 
SCHOLARSHIP 
Open lo students eligible to enrol 
in 1994 for BA !Hons) in Art 
History. Value and Tenure: $1000 
per annum, one year. 

GRADUATES ASSOCIATION 
SCHOLARSHIP 
New Zealand citizens, graduates 
of the University of Canterbury; for 
Honours or Masters level study 
within the Faculties of Arts, 
Commerce, law, Music and Fine 
Aris; preference may be given for 
students enrolling for MA. Value 
and Tenure: $1500 per annum, 
one year 

SIR NEIL ISAAC SCHOLARSHIP IN 
GEOGRAPHY 
Open lo students who, during the 
tenure of the award, ore studying 
for a two year Master's 
programme (by thesis, or by thesis 
and examination) in the 
Deportment of Geography Value 
and Tenure: $4 500 per annum, 
plus grants, two years 

ETHEL SUSAN JONES FINE ARTS 
TRAVELLING SCHOLARSHIP 
Open lo students who have 
completed at least one term's study 
in Fine Arts Studio Course, for 
study overseas. Value and Tenure: 
Up lo $ 10 000 per annum, not 
more than two years 

NOTICES 
C WRIGHT MILLS SCHOLARSHIP 
IN SOCIOLOGY 
Open to graduates of any 
university, especially the Univer5ity 
of the South Pacific; thesis year 
only of MA, or PhD, in Sociology. 
Value and Tenure. $1500 per 
annum, one year . 

OKAMATSU 
Open to all students of Japanese 
language at level 2 or 3, who visit 
Japan. Students of Japanese 
nationality, or those students who 
have already spent more than three 
months in Japan, ore not eligible lo 
apply. $ 1000 po, one year. 

ETHEL ROSE OVERTON SCHOL 
Fulltime students enrolled for an 
approved course of study at the 
School of Fine Arts. $2500 po, 
one year. 

BARBARA MITO REED AWARD 
Open to students of Japanese who 
ore NZ citizens or permanent 
residents and who ore graduates 
of Canterbury; far studies for a 
higher degree in the field of 
Japanese at Canterbury or a 
University in Japan. $1000 po, 
one year 

ROPER SCHOLS IN SCIENCE 
PhD in the Faculty of Science. 
$6000pa, two years 

LORD RUTHERFORD SCHOL 
Open to all graduates of a NZ 
university; NZ born or resident for 
more than! years; for 
postgraduate study within NZ or 
ov~rseas. $10 OOOpo, plus 
grants, two years. 



- WOMYN EXPLORING THEIR. SEXUALITY 
...... 

Womyn's Icebreakers is a support depends on what the current This also means the role of the 
group for womyn who are trying to members' situations are. Their needs facilitator is dynamic, as current 
find out more about themselves and and wants are determined and things members are trained and take over, 
their sexuality. It's for womyn to go from there. Sara and Niq say that and the current facilitator moves on. 
'come out' in, or go out in, or anything being facilitators means working both Womyn's Icebreakers has been 
in between. A similar group is Men's ways - not only do they give skills running in Christchurch since May 
Icebreakers which featured earlier in and ideas to the group but they also last year and now a Wellington group 
the year in CANTA. These two groups cater for what the womyn want and is also happening. It would be great to 
have similar aims and workings but rr========

0
= ... =h=e':1=r=<l===========n see'the organisation started in more 

are run quite separately from each 'Ji• fiv1r,g places, with groups in country areas 
other. \ie own as well as cities. The group was 

The contact poster for womyn's originally helped to get up and 
Icebreakers says "Womyn's running by SNAP (Sexuality Not A 
Icebreakers 'is a group for young Problem), a youth group. It is financed 
womyn who are exploring their by grants from FREEDOM and 
sexuality. The group's aim is to Lottery Youth. This money goes 
provide a safe, positive contact as wel towards resources and materials (but 
as offer information and support to they could always do with more!) 
meet individual needs." Womyn's Icebreakers have placed 

I talked to Sara and Niq who are ads in newspapers to try and inform 
the current facilitators for the womyn of their services. They have 
organisation. They stress the group ii also recently sent information posters 
specific about not excluding any out to school counsellors. Hopefully 
womyn from the group and not these will reach womyn who are 
labelling them or their sexuality. The interested and are in need of 
group is about exploration and feeling have determined is important to them. information or support. 
secure in your individual sexuality. For example, if a group is quite secure Sara and Niq say the group is very 

The unofficial age range of the about their sexuality, then there may laid back and has heaps of fun. Social 
group is from 16 to 25 but this is not be more emphasis on discussing events are frequent and they also 
rigid and there are exceptions. It all relationships and participating in network with other womyn's groups. 
depends on the individual's needs. social events. The key ideas behind the group are 
Sara and Niq say the group is The contact posters says "The safety, support and information for 
primarily for young womyn, as older facil'itators are womyn who hav'e been the individual womyn. Womyn's 
womyn may have different issues to through Icebreakers and have gone on Icebreakers looks like a great way to 
explore, like (for example) divorce. to receive the appropriate training to achieve a variety of needs. 
Younger womyn probably wouldn't enable them to lead the group; this 
need to deal with these types of provides the group members with 
issues. someone who has a good 

The group's focus and discussion understanding of what they are 

~~'."I \i\lilb~r, irlfj dori+ have.. 
..\o \ ;\:.e.. J- - ju.st a.u.epi 1t i 'co, 

--:r, \i\::.e be.i~ v'r1e , e.~ 7 1 

1- M-ier \i"-1 l'\'\8\ 

0-'\~'N °'::) • 

) 

experiencing." 

Tania Ivey 

Icebreakers (womyn's and men's) can be 
contacted through Gayline, telephone 
379-4796. 
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